CALIFORNIA	Sta
Mitthere	202
C.	CA
-	DE

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2023 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT 090328			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		STATE CL 1988050		IGHOUSE NU	IMBER (If applicable)
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
EL DORADO DOT	adam.bane@edcgov	.us		03/28/2023	3
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		30 M		DOCUMENT	NUMBER
EL DORADO				FW2023-0	032
PROJECT TITLE			4		
US HIGHWAY 50 SILVA VALLEY INTERCHANGE					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL		PHONE NUM	BER
EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF	adam.bane@edcgo	v.us		(530) 621-	5983
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
2850 FAIRLANE COURT	PLACERVILLE	CA		95667	
Image: Check APPLICABLE FEES:       Image: Check APPLICABLE FEES:         Image: Check APPLICABLE FEES:       Image: C	Other Special District	\$3,839.25 \$2,764.00 \$1,305.25			
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	1)				
<ul> <li>Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources</li> <li>County documentary handling fee</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ \$ \$		
PAYMENT METHOD:	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$_	<u>v.</u>	\$0.00
	ICY OF FILING PRINTED I			Hicks, Dpty	,

COPY - CDFW/ASB

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

### FILEU

MAR 2 8 2023

Print Form

# JANELLE K. HORNE, Recorder-Clerk

N	otice of Determination	on or car	Appendix D
To	Office of Planning and Resear <i>U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: <u>El Dorado County</u> <u>DO</u> Address: 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667 Contact: <u>Adam Bane, Sup. Civil Engineer</u> Phone: 530-621-5983
	County Clerk County of: <u>El Dorado</u> Address: <u>360 Fair Lane</u> Placerville, CA 95667		adam.bane@edcgov.us         Lead Agency (if different from above):         Address:         Contact:         Phone:

## SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 1988050215

Project Title: US Highway 50 Silva Valley Interchange

Project Applicant: El Dorado County Department of Transportation

Project Location (include county): El Dorado Hills, Unincorporated area of County of El Dorado

Project Description:

This Addendum to the Supplemental Environmental Impact Report modifies Mitigation Measure BIO-12 to update the available oak tree mitigation measures due to new programs created after the adoption of the SEIR in 2011. The Silva Valley Parkway Interchange Project consists of construction of a new interchange along Highway 50 near the existing Clarksville Road undercrossing to accommodate planned commercial and residential growth within the immediate areas surrounding the interchange.

This is to advise that the Board of Supervisors has approved the above (I Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)

described project on <u>March 21, 2023</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

1. The project [III] will int will not have a significant effect on the environment.

- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
   A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [ were in were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was . was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [**I**] were **I**] were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

El Dorado County Offices (Building C, DOT Offices), 2850 Farlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667

Signatur	e (Public Agency):	Title: Supervising Civil Engineer	
Date:	3-21-23	Date Received for filing at OPR:	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

#### **Notice of Determination**

Form C

To:	$\boxtimes$	Office of Planni PO Box 3044	ng and Research	From: (Public Agency) El Dorado County DOT	
		1400 Tenth Stre	et, Room 121	2850 Fairlane Court	
		Sacramento, CA	95812-3044	Placerville, CA 95667	
	$\boxtimes$	County Clerk County of	El Dorado		
			360 Fair Lane		
			Placerville, CA 95667		

#### Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with § 21108 or §21152 of the Public Resources Code.

n/a	n/a
Project Applicant	Telephone
Janet Postlewait	(530) 621-5993
Lead Agency	Area Code/Telephone Extensio
	Project Applicant Janet Postlewait

**Project Location (include county):** The new interchange site is located at Silva Valley Parkway and U.S. Highway 50, approximately 5,000 feet east of the El Dorado Hills Boulevard Interchange in western El Dorado County.

The proposed project will construct a new interchange on U.S. Highway 50 at Silva Valley Parkway in El Dorado Hills. Referred to as the "Ridge Design" Alternative (approved by the Board in 1990), proposed improvements include: loop onramps in the northeast and southwest quadrants; diagonal on- and off-ramps in each direction; an overcrossing for Silva Valley Parkway; safety lighting; on-ramps designed to accommodate future ramp metering, and HOV lanes. See environmental document for more detailed project description.

This is to advise that the	the state of the s	Board of Supervisors	has approved the above described project on	June 28, 2011
	Lead Agency	Responsible Agency		(date)

and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:

1. The project  $\boxtimes$  will  $\square$  will not have a significant effect on the environment.

2. An environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

- 3. Mitigation Measures 🖾 were 🗌 were not made a condition of the approval of this project.
- 4. A Statement of Overriding Considerations 🛛 was 🗌 was not adopted for this project.
- 5. Findings were  $\Box$  were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

#### Fish and Game Fees/Recording Fees

- Project is de minimis in effect; \$35 recording fee required for Notice of Determination and Certificate of Fee Exemption
- Negative Declaration prepared; \$2,010.00 Fish and Game fee required for Notice of Determination
- EIR filed; \$2,839.25 fee required for Notice of Determination
- Recording fee of \$50 required

County project; no recording fee required

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval is available to the General Public at: EI Dorado County-Offices (Building C, DOT Office), 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667

Date 28,2011 Theneypel Terner hature (Public Agency)

Date received for filing at OPR:

WILLIAM E. SCHULTZ, Recorder-C By January (IIII)

JUN 28 2011

UTICE U	F DETERMINATION	FILE NO STIV	a Valley Interchange	
ΤΟ:	3	FROM: EL DORADO 360 Fair Placervil	COUNTY PLANNING DEPT.	
SUBJECT:	Filing of NOTICE OF D or 21152 of the Publi	DETERMINATION in comp ic Resources Code.	pliance with Section 21108	5
NAME OF /	PPLICANT: E1	Dorado County Depar	tment of Transportation	
ASSESSOR	S PARCEL NO.		SCH NO	
			TOWNSHIP: RANGE:	
	OUNTY ROAD INTERSECTIO			
			TO:	
	IVE PARCEL MAP 🔲 SUB	DIVISIONS TO SPLIT _	ACRES INTO	LOTS
SUBDIV	ISION (NAME)			
			\$7. \$	, <b>.</b>
X OTHER:	Location of the Sil	va Valley Interchang	ge with U. S. Highway 50	•
	Ridge Design			
this proje	ect on $\underline{\bigcirc} \overline{\square} \overline{\square} \overline{\square} \overline{\square}$ , an (date) it $\boxed{\square}$ will $\boxed{\square}$ will not,	nd made/the following , have a significant	effect on the environment	•
2) <b>* X</b> An * A A 3) Mitiga	Environmental Impact R legative Declaration wa tion Measures X were ement of Overriding Co	s prepared pursuant were not, adopted	to provisions of CEQA. for this project.	LEUA.
2) *X An * A N 3) Mitiga A Stat *The En	legative Declaration wa tion Measures Were ement of Overriding Co vironmental Impact Rep	s prepared pursuant were not, adopted onsiderations was ort or Negative Decla	to provisions of CEQA. for this project. was not, adopted.	LEVA.
2) *X An * A N 3) Mitiga A Stat *The En	legative Declaration wa tion Measures Were ement of Overriding Co vironmental Impact Rep	s prepared pursuant were not, adopted onsiderations was ort or Negative Decla	to provisions of CEQA. for this project. was not, adopted. aration and Record of	

-

1

۰.

7